

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2126 of 2024

=====

RASILABEN WD/O VAJUBHAI @ VRAJLAL CHHAGANLAL SUTHAR &
ORS.

Versus

VIMLABEN DASHRATHBHARTHI GOSWAMI

=====

Appearance:

MR KJ VYAS(993) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 26/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellant shall take necessary steps with regard to the unserved respondent, within three weeks from today.

Re-list this matter on **18.10.2024**.

SLOCK BAROT

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)