

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2126 of 2024

=====

RASILABEN WD/O VAJUBHAI @ VRAJLAL CHHAGANLAL SUTHAR &
ORS.

Versus

VIMLABEN DASHRATHBHARTHI GOSWAMI

=====

Appearance:

MR KJ VYAS(993) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 08/05/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.K.J.Vyas submits that respondent has expired. He requests for time so as to enable him to bring on record the heirs of the deceased respondent. As a last chance, time is granted. Stand over to 14.07.2026.

MISHRA AMIT V.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)